## Changes to Argus Ferrous Markets effective 16 March 2023

Argus is making changes to the Argus Ferrous Markets module name, csv data files naming and location on ftp.argusmedia.com server effective 16 March 2023. To align file names to the actual publication name, Argus Ferrous Markets data files naming template is changing from YYYYMMDDAMSteelFeedstocks.csv to YYYYMMDDAFeM.csv and the module name and folder name are changing from DAMSteelFeedstocks to DAFeM.

Argus Ferrous Markets PDF file folder name and file naming are also changing from AMSteelFeedstock to AFeM

